RAMBA ENERGY LIMITED

(the "Company") (Company registration number 200301668R) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME AND TRADING COUNTER NAME ON THE MAINBOARD OF THE SINGAPORE EXCHANGE SECURITIES TRADING LIMITED

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Ramba Energy Limited ("REL" or the "Company") refers to the circular to shareholders dated 19 February 2019 in relation to the proposed change of name from "Ramba Energy Limited" to "Eneco Energy Limited" (the "Proposed Change of Name").

Further to the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 13 March 2019 where the special resolution relating to the Proposed Change of Name was duly passed, the Board wishes to announce that the Notice of Special Resolution for Change of Name has been lodged with the Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority ("ACRA") on 14 March 2019 and ACRA has issued the Notice of Change of Name to confirm that the Company had resolved to change its name to "Eneco Energy Limited" with effect from 14 March 2019.

The Company has arranged with the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") to change its trading counter name on the Mainboard of the SGX-ST. The change of the Company's trading counter name on the Mainboard of the SGX-ST will take effect at 9.00 a.m. on Monday, 18 March 2019 and the new trading counter name will be "Eneco Energy".

By Order of the Board RAMBA ENERGY LIMITED

Aditya Wisnuwardana Seky Soeryadjaya

Executive Director cum Chief Executive Officer

14 March 2019